

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 8156 OF 2001

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

HARI SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 14/02/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, Adv.

Mr. Abir Phukan, Adv.

Mr. Siddhartha, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Pal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Krishnan Venugopal, learned counsel for the appellant started his arguments at 3.15 p.m. and concluded at 4.00 p.m. Thereafter, Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, learned counsel for the respondent started his arguments and concluded at 4.05 p.m.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master

(Vijay Dhawan)

Court Master

BOOKS REFERRED :

1. 1986 (SUPPL.) SCC 524
2. 2005 (8) SCC 211 (AT 215, PARA 10)
3. 2006 (3) SCC 150 (PARA 18)