

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.8156 of 2001

STATE OF PUNJAB & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

HARI SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date : 26/02/2008

This Appeal was called on for judgement today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Ajay Pal,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Aftab Alam pronounced the judgement of the Bench comprising Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.K. Mathur and His Lordship.

The civil appeal is allowed but with no order as to costs.

[ T.I. Rajput ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[ Radha R. Bhatia ]  
Court Master

[Signed non-reportable judgement is placed on the file]